11-12-1999



EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL409437240US Date of Mailing: October 29, 1999

Attorney Docket No. 116,526

77 11/1) 1/1 , 1/1 7 4/54	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark O TS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) Lars Mats Jan Bystrom 2) Carl Gunnar Klingberg	O T
Additional names of conveying parties attached? yes no	Name: Sagab Electronic AB
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Public Correction:	Box 86 S-517 22 Bollebygd SWEDEN
Execution Date: October 29, 1999	09, 432024 Additional names & addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
Additional numbers as	
5. Name and address of party to whom	Le manala manala de la companya de l
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
be mailed: Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES	
be mailed: Rolf Fasth, Esq.	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
be mailed: Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES 509 Queensferry Road Cary, NC 27511 Telephone: (919) 388-9120	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\$40.00 Enclosed Any deficiency or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit
be mailed: Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES 509 Queensferry Road Cary, NC 27511 Telephone: (919) 388-9120 Facsimile: (919) 388-9121	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Any deficiency or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0243
be mailed: Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES 509 Queensferry Road Cary, NC 27511 Telephone: (919) 388-9120 Facsimile: (919) 388-9121	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\$40.00 2 Enclosed 2 Any deficiency or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0243 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES 509 Queensferry Road Cary, NC 27511 Telephone: (919) 388-9120 Facsimile: (919) 388-9121 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. 1009 Torick host of my knowledge and belief, Correct and any attached copy is a true cop Name of Person Signing	patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\$40.00 2 Enclosed 2 Any deficiency or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 06-0243 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

PATENT REEL: 010369 FRAME: 0134 EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL409437240US

Date of Mailing: 29 October 1999

RP:sn 10/28/99 116.526

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Lars Mats Jan Bystrom</u> (Assignor 1), of <u>Klintegatan 11, 50640 Borås</u>, <u>Sweden</u>; and <u>Carl Gunnar Klingberg</u> (Assignor 2), of <u>Olskroken 1, 47231 Syanesund</u>, <u>Sweden</u>; have invented a certain invention entitled <u>DIRECT CURRENT VOLTAGE</u>

<u>DETECTION STICK</u> for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>Sagab Electronic AB</u> (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at Box 86, S-517 22 Bollebygd, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Lars Mats Jan Bystrom and Carl Gunnar Klingberg hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sagab Electronic AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filling of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Sagab Electronic AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 3

PRAN:5036973232

P . 26

99-10-29 04:15 TIL:SAGAB ELECTRONIC AB

PATENT REEL: 010369 FRAME: 0135 EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL409437240US Date of Mailing: 29 October 1999

RF:sa 10/28/99 116.526

made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Sagab Electronic AB or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Sagab Electronic AB its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed at BOLLERYGO (City), Country of SWEDEN, this FRI day of CTOBER 29, 1999.

Name: Annabell Peterson

Address:

Name: Berit Nedsio

Address: Tullebo SE-43068 HINDAS

51831 SAKOARED

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 3

FRAN:5036973232

P.27

99-10-29 04:15 TIL: SAGAB ELECTRONIC AB

PATENT REEL: 010369 FRAME: 0136 EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL409437240US Date of Mailing: 29 October 1999

RP:22 10/28/99 116.525

Executed at Louis Supp (City), Country of SWEDEN,

this FRI day of OCTOBER 29, 1999.

Witness

Name: Annahell Reterson

Address: Syarvhultsvegen 9 57881 SANDARED

Address: Tullebo SE-43063 HINORS

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 3

99-19-29 04:16 TIL: SAGAB ELECTRONIC AB

FRAN:5036973232

P.28

PATENT REEL: 010369 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 10/29/1999